Senate General Committee

KATRINA F. SHEALY CHAIRMAN

SUITE 303 GRESSETTE OFFICE BUILDING TELEPHONE: (803) 212-6320 SGENCOMM@SCSENATE.GOV



THE SENATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA P.O. BOX 142 COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202 KEVIN R. RYAN
DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH

JANET HOLLAND EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

Wednesday, March 7, 2018 9:00 AM Room 307 – Gressette Building

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order, Senator Mike Gambrell, Chairman
- II. S. 920 Turner and Hembree
 A BILL TO ADD § 43-5-260, TO PROHIBIT THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FROM
 APPLYING FOR, SEEKING, ACCEPTING, OR RENEWING A WAIVER OF WORK
 REQUIREMENTS FOR A PERSON APPLYING FOR OR RECEIVING SUPPLEMENTAL
 NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM BENEFITS.
- III. S. 921 Turner
 A BILL TO ADD § 43-5-250, TO REQUIRE AN INDIVIDUAL APPLYING OR REAPPLYING FOR BENEFITS THROUGH THE SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM TO COOPERATE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES' DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES AS A CONDITION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR THOSE BENEFITS.
- IV. S. 922 Turner and Hembree
 A BILL TO ADD § 43-5-255, TO PROHIBIT THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
 FROM ESTABLISHING FINANCIAL RESOURCE LIMITS APPLICABLE TO
 DETERMINING ELIGIBILITY FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE
 PROGRAM THAT EXCEED FEDERAL LIMITS OR EXEMPTING HOUSEHOLDS FROM THE
 RESOURCE LIMITS.
- V. H. 3440 Henderson and W. Newton
 A BILL TO AMEND § 43-25-10, RELATING TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION FOR
 THE BLIND, SO AS TO REQUIRE THREE MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION TO MEET THE
 LEGAL DEFINITION OF BLINDNESS; TO AMEND § 43-25-30, RELATING TO THE POWERS
 AND DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION, SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS; AND TO
 AMEND § 43-25-60, RELATING TO TEACHERS OF STUDENTS WITH CERTAIN VISUAL
 IMPAIRMENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE USE OF COUNSELORS TO ASSIST THOSE TEACHERS.
- VI. Adjournment

Senators: Gambrell (Chairman), Talley, Fanning, McLeod, Cash Agenda subject to change. Contact: Kevin Ryan, 212-6320